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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
P.S.C. Electric No.9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 

Canceling P.S.C. Electric No.9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Service under this rate schedule is restricted to those lighting fixtures/poles in service as of 
August 1, 2012, except where a spot replacement maintains the continuity of multiple 
fixtures/poles composing a neighborhood lighting system. Spot placement of restricted 
fixtures/poles is contingent on the restricted fixtures/poles being available from manufacturers. 
Spot replacement of restricted units will be made under the terms and conditions provided for 
under non-restricted Lighting Service Rate LS. 

In the event restricted fixtures/poles fail and replacements are unavailable, Customer will be 
given the choice of having Company remove the failed fixture/pole or replacing the failed 
fixture/pole with other available fixture/pole 

OVERHEAD SERVICE 
Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the 
lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control , mast arm, and, if needed, up to 
150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles (fixture only). 

RATE 
Rate 
Code 

Type of 
Fixture 

Approximate kW Per 
Lumens Light 

Mercury Vapor 
252 Cobra/Open Bottom 8,000 0.210 

458 Cobra Head 8,000 0.210 
203 Cobra Head 13,000 0.298 
204 Cobra Head 25,000 0.462 
209 Cobra Head 60,000 1.180 

207 Directional 25,000 0.462 
210 Directional 60,000 1.180 

201 Open Bottom 4,000 0.100 

Metal Halide 
471 Directional 12,000 0.150 
474/475 Directional 32 ,000 0.350 
477 Directional 107,800 1.080 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 5, 2013 

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After 
June 26, 2013 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Edwin R. Staton, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public 
Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 
dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013 

Monthly Charge 
Fixture Fixture & Fixture & 
Only Wood Pole Orn. Pole 

$ 9.42 

$10.98 
10.79 
13.30 
27.30 

$15.33 
28.50 

$ 7.99 

CANCELLED 

DEC 3 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

$14.81 N/A 
20.69 28.14 
42.21 N/A 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/26/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
P.S.C. Electric No.9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1 

Canceling P .S.C. Electric No. 9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

OVERHEAD SERVICE (continued) 

RATE 
Rate 
Code 

Wood Pole 

Type of 
Fixture 

Approximate kW Per 
Lumens Light 

958 Installed Before 3/1/2010 
900 Installed Before 7/1/2004 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE 

Monthly Charge 
Fixture Fixture & Fixture & 
Only Wood Pole Orn. Pole 

$11.31 
2.06 

CANCELLED 

DEC 3 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the 
lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 
200 feet of conductor per fixture on appropriate poles. 

RATE 
Rate Type of Approximate 
Code Fixture Lumens 

High Pressure Sodium 
275 Cobra/Contemporary 16,000 
266 Cobra/Contemporary 28,500 
267 Cobra Contemporary 50,000 

276 Coach/ Acorn 5,800 
274 Coach/ Acorn 9,500 
277 Coach/ Acorn 16,000 

279/278 Contemporary 120,000 

417 Acorn, Bronze 9,500 
419 Acorn, Bronze 16,000 

280 Victorian 5,800 
281 Victorian 9,500 

282 London 5,800 
283 London 9,500 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 5, 2013 

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After 
June 26, 2013 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Edwin R. Staton, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public 
Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 
dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013 

kWPer 
Light 

0.181 
0.294 
0.471 

0.083 
0.117 
0.181 

1.000 

0.117 
0.180 

0.083 
0.117 

0.083 
0.117 

Monthly Charge 
Fixture Decorative 
Only Smooth 

$24.66 
27.09 
31.13 

$13.92 
16.93 
21 .92 

$40.58 $71.70 

$23.44 
24.41 

$19.13 
20.09 

$19.28 
20.56 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/26/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
P.S.C. Electric No.9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 

Canceling P.S.C. Electric No.9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE (continued) 

RATE Monthl)l Charge 
Rate Type of Approximate kWPer Fixture Decorative 
Code Fixture Lumens Light Only Smooth 

High Pressure Sodium 

426 London 5,800 0.083 $32.99 
428 London 9,500 0.117 33.85 
430 Victorian 5,800 0.083 32.03 
432 Victorian 9,500 0.117 34.09 

Victorian/London Bases 
950 Old Town $ 3.47 
951 Chesapeake 3.73 

Poles CANCELLED 
901 1 0" Smooth Pole 

DEC 3 1 2013 
10.81 

902 1 0" Fluted Pole 12.90 

Mercury Vapor 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
318 Cobra Head 8,000 0.210 17.27 
314 Cobra Head 13,000 0.298 19.03 
315 Cobra Head 25,000 0.462 22.74 
347 Cobra (State of KY Pole) 25,000 0.462 $22.73 

206 Coach 4,000 0.100 $12.30 
208 Coach 8,000 0.210 14.09 

Incandescent 
349 Continental Jr. 1,500 0.102 $ 8.89 
348 Continental Jr. 6,000 0.447 12.94 

Where Customer's location required the installation of additional facilities, Company may have 
furnished the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined under the 
Excess Facilities Rider. 

DUE DATE OF BILL 
Payment is due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) 
from the date of the bill. Billing for this service to be made a part of the bill rendered for other 
electric service. 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 5, 2013 

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After 
June 26, 2013 

ISSUED BY: Is/ Edwin R. Staton, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public 
Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 
dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/26/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 

I 

l 




