# **Louisville Gas and Electric Company**

P.S.C. Electric No. 9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36

Standard Rate

# **Restricted Lighting Service**

#### **APPLICABLE**

In all territory served.

#### AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Service under this rate schedule is restricted to those lighting fixtures/poles in service as of August 1, 2012, except where a spot replacement maintains the continuity of multiple fixtures/poles composing a neighborhood lighting system. Spot placement of restricted fixtures/poles is contingent on the restricted fixtures/poles being available from manufacturers. Spot replacement of restricted units will be made under the terms and conditions provided for under non-restricted Lighting Service Rate LS.

In the event restricted fixtures/poles fail and replacements are unavailable, Customer will be given the choice of having Company remove the failed fixture/pole or replacing the failed fixture/pole with other available fixture/pole

#### **OVERHEAD SERVICE**

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles (fixture only).

RATE				N	Monthly Charge		
Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Fixture & Wood Pole	Fixture & Orn. Pole	
Mercury \	/apor						
252	Cobra/Open Bot	tom 8,000	0.210	\$ 9.42			
458	Cobra Head	8,000	0.210	\$10.98			
203	Cobra Head	13,000	0.298	10.79			
204	Cobra Head	25,000	0.462	13.30	I CAN	ICELLED	
209	Cobra Head	60,000	1.180	27.30			
					DEC	2 3 1 2013	
207	Directional	25,000	0.462	\$15.33			
210	Directional	60,000	1.180	28.50		UCKY PUBLIC E COMMISSION	
201	Open Bottom	4,000	0.100	\$ 7.99			
Metal Hal	ide	,					
471	Directional	12,000	0.150		\$14.81	N/A	
474/475	Directional	32,000	0.350		20.69	28.14	
477	Directional	107,800	1.080		42.21	N/A	

DATE OF ISSUE:

June 5, 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After

June 26, 2013

**ISSUED BY:** 

/s/ Edwin R. Staton, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

> > TARIFF BRANCH

6/26/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

# **Louisville Gas and Electric Company**

P.S.C. Electric No. 9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1

Standard Rate

RLS **Restricted Lighting Service** 

## **OVERHEAD SERVICE** (continued)

RATE					e	
Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Fixture & Wood Pole	Fixture & Orn. Pole
Wood P	ole					CANCELLED
958	Installed Before 3/1/2010			\$11.31		OMINOLLLED
900	Installed Before	re 7/1/2004		2.06		DEC 3 1 2013
INDEDCD	OUND SERVICE					KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained time lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 200 feet of conductor per fixture on appropriate poles.

RATE				Monthly Charge	
Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Decorative Smooth
High Pres	sure Sodium				
275	Cobra/Contemporary	16,000	0.181		\$24.66
266	Cobra/Contemporary	28,500	0.294		27.09
267	Cobra Contemporary	50,000	0.471		31.13
276	Coach/Acorn	5,800	0.083		\$13.92
274	Coach/Acorn	9,500	0.117		16.93
277	Coach/Acorn	16,000	0.181		21.92
279/278	Contemporary	120,000	1.000	\$40.58	\$71.70
417	Acorn, Bronze	9,500	0.117		\$23.44
419	Acorn, Bronze	16,000	0.180		24.41
280	Victorian	5,800	0.083	\$19.13	
281	Victorian	9,500	0.117	20.09	
282	London	5,800	0.083	\$19.28	
283	London	9,500	0.117	20.56	

DATE OF ISSUE:

June 5, 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After

June 26, 2013

**ISSUED BY:** 

Isl Edwin R. Staton, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

> > TARIFF BRANCH

6/26/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

# Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2

Standard Rate

## **RLS Restricted Lighting Service**

## **UNDERGROUND SERVICE** (continued)

RATE				Month	ly Charge	
Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Decorative Smooth	
High Pres	ssure Sodium					
426	London	5,800	0.083		\$32.99	
428	London	9,500	0.117		33.85	
430	Victorian	5,800	0.083		32.03	
432	Victorian	9,500	0.117		34.09	\
Victorian	/London Bases	•				
950	Old Town				\$ 3.47	
951	Chesapeake				3.73	
Poles			CA	NCELLE	D	
901	10" Smooth Pole				10.81	
902	10" Fluted Pole		Di Di	EC 3 1 201	12.90	
	W		KEN	TUCKY PUB	LIC	
Mercury	•	0.000	SERVI	CE COMMIS	SION	
318	Cobra Head	8,000	0.210		\$17.27	
314	Cobra Head	13,000	0.298		19.03	
315	Cobra Head	25,000	0.462	<b>\$00.70</b>	22.74	
347	Cobra (State of KY Pole)	25,000	0.462	\$22.73		
206	Coach	4,000	0.100		\$12.30	
208	Coach	8,000	0.210		14.09	
Incandes	scent					
349	Continental Jr.	1,500	0.102		\$ 8.89	
348	Continental Jr.	6,000	0.447		12.94	\

Where Customer's location required the installation of additional facilities, Company may have furnished the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined under the Excess Facilities Rider.

#### DUE DATE OF BILL

Payment is due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) from the date of the bill. Billing for this service to be made a part of the bill rendered for other electric service.

DATE OF ISSUE:

June 5, 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After

June 26, 2013

ISSUED BY:

Isl Edwin R. Staton, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

6/26/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)